280 Subject to change without prior notice.
DRF34 - Brass Pressure Gauge with Switches
KOBOLD DRF34 Pressure Gauge
Exterior
Movement: Brass
Housing: 304 SS or aluminum
Bezel: 304 SS
Pointer: Black aluminum

P6
Dimensions (mm)
DRF34 Ordering Information
DRF34 = Brass Bourdon Tube Pressure Gauge with Switches
-1 = 100 mm (4 inch) Dial Face, Bottom Process Connection, Stainless Steel Housing
-2 = 100 mm (4 inch) Dial Face, Rear Process Connection, Aluminum Housing
Range = Pressure Range Abbreviation Available Measuring Ranges
H00 = –30” to 0” Hg 210 = 100 PSIG 260 = 600 PSIG 350 = 5000 PSIG
115 =   15 PSIG 216 = 160 PSIG 310 = 1000 PSIG 410 = 10000 PSIG
130 =   30 PSIG 220 = 200 PSIG 320 = 2000 PSIG
160 =   60 PSIG 230 = 300 PSIG 330 = 3000 PSIG
M = Magnetic spring contact switch(es) Type of Switches
I = Inductive switch(es)
Function = Desired Switching Behavior High/Low Function
1 = Single N/O 11 = N/O Low & N/O High 12 = N/O Low & N/C High
2 = Single N/C 21 = N/C Low & N/O High 22 = N/C Low & N/C High
F = Paraffin oil damped indicator assembly Options
DRF34 -1 H00 M 21 F Sample DRF34 Specification
32
87±1
1/2” NPT
90
10 max
100±1
132